

MACT 374/2025
LILA SINGH VS. RISHABH MALPANI & ORS.

09.05.2025

Fresh claim petition has been received through E-Filing Portal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Applicant Lila Singh.

Application has been filed seeking compensation for bodily injury sustained in road accident being subject matter of FIR No. 674/2024 under section 281/125(a) BNS PS Palam Village.

Issue notice to R1/Rishabh Malpani (driver) AND R2/Smt. Anita Rathi (owner) on filing PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on **29.07.2025**.

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.05.2025