

29.07.2025

Present: Injured Lila Singh.
Advocate Sh. S.Y. Usmani for R1 & R2.

Vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 is taken on record.

Heard. Copy of application and annexures be supplied to Ld. Counsel for respondent against receiving.

Put up on 14.10.2025 for settlement of issues and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.07.2025