

MISC DJ ADJ 320/25
LILA SINGH VS. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS
MACT 374/25
LILA SINGH VS. RISHABH MALPANI AND ORS

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Sh. S.Y. Usmani, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
IO ASI Prabhu Dayal in person.

Replication on behalf of petitioner filed.

Let the SHO to file status report regarding all proceedings conducted in the FIR No.674/24 since beginning till date.

List for further consideration on **19.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.12.2025