

MISC DJ ADJ 320/25  
Lila Singh Vs. State of NCT of Delhi and Ors  
MACT 374/25

Lila Singh Vs. RISHABH MALPANI AND ORS

19.12.2025

Present: Claimant in person through VC.  
Advocate Rahul for R1 and R2.  
SHO and IO in person.

Status report filed.

SHO request sometime to complete investigation  
and to file DAR. Earlier IO/ASI Gurdeep be also called for next  
date.

List for further proceedings on **22.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/19.12.2025